Rev. 03/2011 Office of Contractual Review # 360200236
CFMS # 704517
Amendment # 2

Amendment No. 2
to
Contract between the
State of Louisiana
Department of Children and Family Services

and
SLI Global Solutions, Inc.

Amendment Provisions

Change From:

3.1 TERM OF CONTRACT
This contract shall begin on July 5, 2011 and shall end on June 30, 2014. State has the right to

contract for up to a total of three (3) years with the concurrence of the Contractor and all appropriate
approvals.

At the option of DCFS, the acceptance by the Contractor, the approval of the Joint Legislative
Committee on the Budget and the Division of Administration, Office of Contractual Review, and/or as
otherwise provided by law, this contract may be extended for two additional twelve (12) month periods
for a total of up to five (5) years.

Change To:

3.1 TERM OF CONTRACT

This contract shall begin on July 5, 2011 and shall end on the earlier of June 30, 2015 or upon
completion of the Services, subject to earlier termination as provided in the contract.

This amendment contains or has attached hereto all revised terms and conditions agreed
upon by contracting parties.

This amendment is effective June 1, 2014.

Justification: The department is seeking to exercise the authority to extend the contract for an
additional twelve (12) month period. This amendment simply extends the SLI Global
Solutions, LLC contract for quality assurance services associated with the DCFS
Transformation Project for up to one year (12 months) at no cost. This contract, as originally
drafted, included reviewing CAFE deliverables through the CAFE contract warranty period
after the implementation of the final CAFE Release. Due to the complexity of the overall
project, the final implementation for CAFE is now scheduled during the month of June, 2014
to be followed by a nine month warranty period. The proposed extension would basically
continue the original premise of the contract by maintaining Quality Assurance deliverable
reviews through the CAFE warranty period with the ability to end the contract once all
services are completed without any additional cost.




IN WITNESS THEREOF, this Amendment is signed and entered into on the date indicated
below.

SLI Global Sglutions, Inc.

7 LY 4

(Signature ¢ (Dafe)
Name: Steven J. Esposit

Title: Vice President

Email: sesposito @ SLIGobalSolutions.com

STATE OF LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES
Suzy Sonpier, Secretary

UL s

(Signature (Date) '

Name: Etta Harris

Title: Undersegfétary
A e/ 2/%‘[//5#'

’ (Sign@é) a (Date)
Name: Sammy Guillory
Title: Transformation Project Director
Department of Children and Family Services




